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Medical Services Review Board membership list 
 
 
Chiropractors 
Jeffrey Bonsell, D.C., MSRB chairman 
Preferred Chiropractic Associates 
3570 Lexington Ave. N., Suite 208 
Shoreview, MN  55126 
Phone:  (651) 481-1488 
Email:  jeffbonsell@comcast.net  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Hans Thurmer, D.C. 
Park Nicollet Health Services 
5049 13th Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55417 
Phone:  (612) 267-5595 
Email:  hans.thurmer@parknicollet.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 7, 2019 
 
Commissioner’s designee* 
Christopher Leifeld, assistant commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5434 
Email:  christopher.leifeld@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 
 
Employer/insurer 
Reed Pollack 
Patterson Companies, Inc. 
1031 Mendota Heights Road 
St. Paul, MN  55120 
Phone:  (651) 686-1939 
Email:  reed.pollack@pattersondental.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Hospital 
Brennan C. McAlpin 
Box 193, 255 Brown Ave. N. 
Annandale, MN  55302 
Phone:  (763) 213-2645 
Email:  buck.mcalpin@northmemorial.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Labor 
Robert Pandiscio, R.N. 
345 Randolph Ave., Suite 200 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Cell:  (651) 253-9053 
Office:  (651) 414-2844 
Email:  robert.pandiscio@mnnurses.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2018 
 
Occupational therapist 
Jody Ruppert, OTR/L 
OSI Physical Therapy 
1700 Tower Drive W. 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
Phone:  (651) 275-4709 
Email:  jruppert@osipt.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 7, 2019 
 
Physical therapist 
Dan Wolfe, P.T., G.D.M.T. 
Saunders Therapy Centers 
6550 York Ave. S., Suite 520 
Edina, MN  55435 
Phone:  (952) 924-0199 
Email:  wolfdog@saunders-therapy.com   
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2020 
 
Physicians 
Michael Goertz, M.D., MSRB vice-chairman  
HealthPartners Specialty Center 
401 Phalen Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55130 
Phone:  (651) 254-7771 
Email:  michael.n.goetz@healthpartners.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2020 
 
Beth Baker, M.D., M.P.H. 
Specialists in OEM 
360 Sherman Street, Suite 470 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  (952) 975-0176 
Email:  bbaker060@gmail.com   
Term expires:  Jan. 8, 2018 
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Physicians, continued ... 
 
Matthew Monsein, M.D. 
Phoenix Center 
3915 Golden Valley Road 
Minneapolis, MN  55422 
Phone:  (612) 840-8326 
Email:  mmonsein@comcast.net  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Matthew Abdel, M.D. 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  (507) 284-2884 
Email:  abdel.matthew@mayo.edu  
Term expires:  Jan. 7, 2019 
 
Russell Gelfman, M.D. 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  (507) 266-2851 
Email:  gelfman.russell@mayo.edu   
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2020 
 
Margaret Spartz, M.D. 
817 Osceola Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55105 
Phone:  (612) 845-8053 
Email:  megspartz@yahoo.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 7, 2019 
 
Registered nurse 
Kristy Hagen, MSN, R.N., APRN-SNS, TCRN 
1019 85th Lane N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN  55433 
Phone:  (12) 710-4030 
Email:  kristy.kmit@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DLI staff members 
 
Medical consultant 
Ernest Lampe, M.D. 
10750 Penn Ave. S. 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Phone:  (612) 879-2589 
Email:  ewlampe@aol.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Lisa Wichterman, medical policy specialist 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  (651) 284-5173 
Email:  lisa.wichterman@state.mn.us  
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Alternates 
 
Employer/insurer 
Natalie Haefner 
400 Robert Street N., #1700 
 St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  (651) 229-1803 
Email:  nheafner@wcra.biz 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Occupational therapist 
Lisa Hanselman, OTR/L 
1700 Tower Drive W. 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
Phone:  (651) 275-4706 
Email:  lhanselman@osipt.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Physical therapist 
Robin Peterson, P.T. 
13213 51st Street 
Stillwater, MN  55082 
Phone:  (651) 254-8534 
Email:  rcp@tcq.net  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Physicians 
Laura Breeher, M.D., M.P.H. 
Mayo Clinic 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  (507) 284-2560 
Email:  breeher.laura@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Robert Long, M.D. 
6839 Utica Terrace 
Chanhassen, MN  55317 
Email:  robert.long@paincentersofmn.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Elizabeth Alm, M.D., M.P.H. 
14830 Bowers Drive N.W. 
Ramsey, MN  55303 
Phone:  (612) 590-2001 
Email:  orti0033@umn.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Registered nurse 
Kimberly Olson, R.N. 
3171 Meadow Brook Drive 
Woodbury, MN  55125 
Phone:  (612) 810-6521 
Email:  kim_olson@corvel.com   
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Chiropractor 
Sadie Altringer, D.C. 
863 Wescott Square 
Eagan, MN  55123 
Phone:  (651) 955-1083 
Email:  draltringer@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2017 
 
Hospital  
Vacant 
Term expired:  Jan. 6, 2014 
 
Labor 
Vacant 
Term expired:  Jan. 6, 2014 
 
 
 
Fourteen full members 
Eight alternates 
Eight quorum 
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